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City of Coral Gables

{ Code Enforcement Division
k 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

January 16, 2026 Case #:NOVI-26-01-12331 " LA ] £
o 27, ., Y.
ALBERTE MUZAURIETA Folio #: 0341080091290 ‘ : /W//”” 1 AN/

SHARON, CT 06069-2243

| NOVI-2b-0|-1233|

E Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

{\s part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a recent
inspection was made to the premises at:

20 SANTILLANE AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134-3146

OITCEDEROLD

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - ption of building, i and related
technical codes.

The state building code together with all local amendments thereto is hereby adopted by
reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as established in section 1-7.
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null
and void, or expires because of lack of or a new permit ing the
proposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the work

(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6:26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, § 1, 12-17-1957)

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: (EXP) Expired Permit ELEC-25-03-3290 Electrical Repairs
due to building recertification - RECT24-11-0417 P

hould be taken to correct the

permit(s)in order to call for final pending inspecti .
for the permit(s) and violation to close. if you r‘::ul::&sa)rtrl.mrp.mon'
lease contact: Development Services at 305-460-5245/

with the help of the residents. Your j
uld be gratefully appreciated. gt

2/15/2026 to determine if i

corrective m
pleted by 2/15/2026, a Notice of Vlol?lﬁ:e:ndlnr

0 PM. Pleas .
agzmemem Hol-:n:o T aossiate to call

at305-441-5777. or




